PUBLIC NOTICE VILLAGE OF COVE NECK GENERAL ELECTION

Notice is hereby given that the general election of the Incorporated Village of Cove Neck, Nassau County, New York, will be held at the Cove Neck Police Station on Cove Neck Road, at the intersection of Cove Road and Cove Neck Road in said Village, on Tuesday, March 15, 2022; that the hours of opening and closing the polls thereof shall be 12:00 Noon and 9:00 P.M., respectively, and that during such period of nine consecutive hours, the polls shall be kept open for the purpose of choosing and electing candidates for the offices listed below. The names and addresses of all those who have been duly nominated in accordance with the provisions of the Election Law for the Village office whose petition of nomination has been filed with the Village Clerk and the office and term of such office for which they have been so nominated are as follows:

Office and Term	<u>Party</u> <u>Nan</u>	ne and Address of Nominees
Trustee for a four year term	Citizens Association	Joseph Castellana 81 Cove Neck Road Oyster Bay, NY 11771
Trustee for a four year term	Citizens Association	Marjorie Isaksen 2 Elfland Court Oyster Bay, NY 11771
Village Justice for a four year term	Citizens Association	Vincent D. McNamara 2 Tiffany Road Oyster Bay, NY 11771
		Kathryn K. Zoller Village Clerk

Dated: March 2, 2022